
Declaration of compliance n° 1935-2004 and 10-2011

Datum:25/11/2019 Code: I HACCP map 2 PRP 9 blz 14. ENG Versie: 001
Eigenaar: Q-Team Autorisator: QA

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles
intended to come in contact with food

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:
Name of the manufacturer:Brew In A Bag Supplies LLC, 300 Tiffany Dr, Anderson, SC 29625

Represented in the Community by (only if the manufacturer is not established in the
Community):
Name of the authorized representative: Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo,
Belgium

declares that the product described below:

The Brew Bag® - fabric filter - various SKU’s and sizes all consisting of the same materials

complies with the European regulations (EC) no 1935/2004 (Non-Plastic Materials)1 , no
10/2011 (Plastic materials)2 and no 2023/2006 (GMP)3 in the following conditions of use:

● Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object
● Shelf-life and material/object temperature
● Possible treatment of material/object
● Surface/volume ratio.

.....................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................

(Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as
well as at the Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the
absence of any national or European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms
or guide values has to be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius…)

Done at,

Anderson, SC 8/3/2022 .........................................
(place) (date) (signature) (#)

(#) Name and function of the signatory who is authorized to represent the manufacturer or his representative.

3 COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

2 COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
Amendments  to Regulation EU No 10/2011: Regulation EU No 321/2011, Regulation EU No 1282/2011, Regulation EU No 1183/2012,
Regulation EU No 1183/2012, Regulation EU No 202/2014, Regulation EU No 2015/174, Regulation EU No 2016/1416.

1 Regulation (EC) no 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC – Article16

Documentatie Normec Foodcare | www.normecfoodcare.com
1 / 1

http://www.normecfoodcare.com
Rex W Slagel
The bag is intended for use with grain used for brewing beer.

Rex W Slagel
Indefinate shelf life, could degrade at 350 F, depending on use.

Rex W Slagel
Treatment is irrelevant.

Rex W Slagel
Surface volume varies based on the size of the bags used. 


